防爆構造電気機械器具型式検定合格証
Type Approval Certificate for Ex-Equipment
機械等検定規則による型式検定に合格したことを証明する。
The Equipment passed the Type Approval according to the inspection rule for machinery.
Date of certification: 2023 年 03 月 22 日
?�
R. Schuller
型式検定実施者

同一型式
Variants
型式指定 (Type designation)
変換器 (Transmitter) 型式 (Type) CM42-aUbcde
a 接続センサ型式 (Connecting sensor types)
A: FSDG1 モジュール含まず
(No FSDG1 module included)
L: メモセンスデジタル式導電率センサ 電磁式
(Digital sensor Inductive Conductivity, MEMOSENS)
M: メモセンスデジタル式センサ
(Digital sensor, MEMOSENS)
N: メモセンスデジタル式センサ ISFET
(Digital sensor ISFET, MEMOSENS)
O: メモセンスデジタル式溶存酸素センサ
(Digital sensor Dissolved Oxygen, MEMOSENS)
K: メモセンスデジタル式導電率センサ 電極式
(Digital sensor Conductive Conductivity, MEMOSENS)
S: メモセンスデジタル式溶存酸素センサ 光学式
(Digital sensor Dissolved Oxygen, Optical, MEMOSENS)
b その他オプション 防爆と無関係 (Other option irrelevant to explosion safety)
英数字 (Alpha-numeral character)
c 電源 / 通信回路 (Power / Comunication circuit)
0: 4～20 mA HART 通信 (HART-Communication)
1: 4～20 mA×2 HART 通信 (HART-Communication)×1
d 容器材質 (Housing / Enclosure material)
0: ポリカーボネート樹脂 (Plastic material Polycarbonate)
1: ステンレス SUS304 相当 (Stainless steel 1.4301)
e その他オプション 防爆と無関係 (Other options irrelevant to explosion safety)
1 文字以上の英数記号 (One or more alpha-numeral characters or/and symbols)